Color, Additives and Inks $ 609.3 $ 256.5 $ 1,502.9 $ 1,003.8 $ 1,046.5
   Clariant MB pro forma adjustments(1)  —  279.4  540.4  1,118.6  1,209.8
   Pro forma sales $ 609.3 $ 535.9 $ 2,043.3 $ 2,122.4 $ 2,256.3

Operating income:
   Color, Additives and Inks $ 88.8 $ 40.5 $ 180.8 $ 147.4 $ 158.5
   Clariant MB pro forma adjustments(1)  —  23.0  45.0  72.9  80.3
   Pro forma operating income $ 88.8 $ 63.5 $ 225.8 $ 220.3 $ 238.8

Depreciation & amortization:
Color, Additives and Inks $ 27.4 $ 10.9 $ 75.1 $ 42.7 $ 44.3
Clariant MB pro forma adjustments(1)  —  15.1  30.1  60.3  61.2
Pro forma depreciation & amortization $ 27.4 $ 26.0 $ 105.2 $ 103.0 $ 105.5

Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation
and Amortization (EBITDA):
   Color, Additives and Inks $ 116.2 $ 51.4 $ 255.9 $ 190.1 $ 202.8
   Clariant MB pro forma adjustments(1)  —  38.1  75.1  133.2  141.5
   Pro forma EBITDA $ 116.2 $ 89.5 $ 331.0 $ 323.3 $ 344.3

Pro forma EBITDA as a % of Sales  19.1 %  16.7 %  16.2 %  15.2 %  15.3 %

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2020

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted Earnings per
Share Avient

Special
Items

Adjusted
Avient

Clariant MB
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Avient

Sales $ 711.5 $ — $ 711.5 $ 279.4 $ 990.9

Operating income  52.8  9.7  62.5  23.0  85.5
Interest expense, net  (9.4)  —  (9.4)  (12.8)  (22.2)
Other income, net  1.6  (0.1)  1.5  —  1.5
Income taxes  (11.9)  (1.0)  (12.9)  (2.4)  (15.3)
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
Avient shareholders $ 33.1 $ 8.6 $ 41.7 $ 7.8 $ 49.5

Weighted average diluted shares  86.7
Impact to diluted shares from January 2020 equity offering  6.1
Weighted average diluted shares  92.8

EPS $ 0.53

(1) - Pro forma adjustments for the periods prior to the acquisition date (July 1, 2020) and to give effects of the financing for the acquisition

3

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2020

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted Earnings per
Share Avient

Special
Items

Adjusted
Avient

Clariant MB
Pro Forma

Adjustments(2)

Pro
Forma

Adjusted
Avient

Sales $ 609.1 $ — $ 609.1 $ 261.1 $ 870.2

Operating income $ 38.0 $ 9.0 $ 47.0 $ 22.0 $ 69.0
Interest expense, net  (16.2)  —  (16.2)  (5.3)  (21.5)
Other income, net  9.5  (0.3)  9.2  —  9.2
Income taxes  (7.9)  0.7  (7.2)  (3.8)  (11.0)
Net income attributable to non controlling interests

 (0.4)  —  (0.4)  —  (0.4)
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
Avient shareholders $ 23.0 $ 9.4 $ 32.4 $ 12.9 $ 45.3

Weighted average diluted shares  91.8
Impact to diluted shares from January 2020 equity offering  15.3
Pro forma weighted average diluted shares  107.1

Pro forma adjusted EPS $ 0.42
(2) - Pro forma adjustments for the periods prior to the acquisition date (July 1, 2020) and to give effects of the financing for the acquisition

Year Ended
December 31,

Reconciliation to Adjusted EBITDA 2020 2019 2018
Net income from continuing operations – GAAP $ 133.8 $ 75.7 $ 87.4
Income tax expense  5.2  33.7  14.4
Interest expense  74.6  59.5  62.8
Debt extinguishment cost  —  —  1.1
Depreciation and amortization from continuing operations  115.0  78.1  72.6
EBITDA $ 328.6 $ 247.0 $ 238.3
Special items, before tax  66.2  61.7  59.5
Interest expense included in special items  (10.1)  —  —
Accelerated depreciation included in special items  (3.2)  —  (3.0)
Adjusted EBITDA  $ 381.6 $ 308.7 $ 294.8

4

Year Ended
December 31, 2020

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted
Earnings per Share Avient

Special
Items

Adjusted
Avient

Clariant MB
Pro Forma

Adjustments(3)

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Avient

Sales $ 3,242.1 $ — $ 3,242.1 $ 540.4 $ 3,782.5

Operating income $ 189.3 $ 73.7 $ 263.0 $ 45.0 $ 308.0
Interest expense, net  (74.6)  10.1  (64.5)  (18.1)  (82.6)
Other income, net  24.3  (17.6)  6.7  —  6.7
Income taxes  (5.2)  (41.4)  (46.6)  (6.2)  (52.8)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests  (1.8)  —  (1.8)  —  (1.8)
Net income from continuing operations
attributable to Avient shareholders $ 132.0 $ 24.8 $ 156.8 $ 20.7 $ 177.5

Weighted average diluted shares  90.6
Impact to diluted shares from January 2020 equity offering  1.5
Pro forma weighted average diluted shares  92.1

Pro forma adjusted EPS $ 1.93

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted
EBITDA from continuing operations
Operating income and other income, net $ 213.6 $ — $ 56.1 $ 269.7 $ 45.0 $ — $ 314.7
Depreciation and amortization  115.0  (3.2)  111.8  30.1  141.9
EBITDA from continuing operations $ 328.6 $ 52.9 $ 381.5 $ 75.1 $ 456.6

Year Ended
December 31, 2019

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted
Earnings per Share Avient

Special
Items

Adjusted
Avient

Clariant MB
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Avient

Sales $ 2,862.7 $ — $ 2,862.7 $ 1,118.6 $ 3,981.3

Operating income $ 156.8 $ 71.7 $ 228.5 $ 72.9 $ 301.4
Interest expense, net  (59.5)  —  (59.5)  (33.4)  (92.9)
Other income, net  12.1  (10.0)  2.1  —  2.1
Income taxes  (33.7)  (5.9)  (39.6)  (9.1)  (48.7)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests  (0.2)  —  (0.2)  —  (0.2)
Net income from continuing operations
attributable to Avient shareholders $ 75.5 $ 55.8 $ 131.3 $ 30.4 $ 161.7

Weighted average diluted shares  77.7
Impact to diluted shares from January 2020 equity offering  15.3
Pro forma weighted average diluted shares  93.0

Pro forma adjusted EPS $ 1.74

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted
EBITDA from continuing operations
Operating income and other income, net $ 168.9 $ — $ 61.7 $ 230.6 $ 72.9 $ — $ 303.5
Depreciation and amortization  78.1  —  78.1  60.3  138.4
EBITDA from continuing operations $ 247.0 $ 61.7 $ 308.7 $ 133.2 $ 441.9

(3) - Pro forma adjustments for the periods prior to the acquisition date (July 1, 2020) and to give effects of the financing for the acquisition

5

	AVNT First Quarter 2021 Earnings Presentation no recs.pdf
	AVNT First Quarter 2021 Earnings Presentation.pdf
	AVNT First Quarter 2021 Earnings Presentation.pdf
	AVNT First Quarter 2021 Earnings Presentation.pdf
	4.29 127pm Q1 21 IR Deck Version non-GAAP Recs (002).pdf